	FORM PCT-1618A	07-23-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce			
	Expires 6/30/99  OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office			
	REC	102164537				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	П			
	New Resubmission (Non Recordation)	Assignment	License			
	Document ID#	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Agreement	Month Day Year 12/28/1994			
	Corrective Document	Merger				
	Reel # Frame # 7 · 1 · 0 2	Change of Name				
	Conveying Party	j iviark ii additional ii	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
	Name Metpath Inc.		12/28/1994			
	Formerly					
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization	Delaware			
	Chrizenship/State of meorporation/o	rgamzation [	Delaware			
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Corning Clinical Laboratories Inc.					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) One Malcolm Avenue					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Teterboro City	New Jersey State/Cou	07608 Zip Code			
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited	If document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Partnership		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
_	Corporation Association Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Dela	ware			
07/22/2	7/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000129 137%686 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:44 02 FC:44	11 40.00 00	on office obe one				
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average					
	needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this Jurden information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budgef, Paper Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	work Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington	t, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027,			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					
1	Commissioner of Latents and L	radoniaria, Don Mosigini	ionio, ii aomingion, D.C. 20231			

598036v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0347

FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARI
Domestic Representative	e Name and Address	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name an	d Address	Area Code an	nd Telephone Number 619-236-1441
	l A. Withycombe		
	0.75.75		
Address (line 1) Baker	& McKenzie	A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Address (line 2) 101 W	est Broadway		
Address (line 3) Twelft	th Floor		
Address (line 4) San Di	iego, California 92101-3	890	
Pages Enter the	a total number of	pages of the attache	ed conveyance documen
	any attachments.	pages of the attacht	a conveyance document
Trademark Application	Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Traden Trademark Applic		ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num <b>Registration</b> I	
		1,379,686 1,303	`
		1,303,269 1,301	,043
Number of Properties	Enter the to	tal number of propertie	es involved. #4
	Enter the to	tal number of propertie	S MVOIVEG.
Fee Amount Fee Amou			\$115.00
Method of Pa	•	Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Acco	ount by deposit account or if additional fe	as som ha sharead to the assount )	
(enter for payment t		ount Number:	#02-0410
	<u>-</u>	on to charge additional	fees: Yes ⊠ No□
Statement and Signature	<b>e</b>		
		he foregoing informatio	
		he original document. (	Charges to deposition
	orized, as indicated here	in.	/ Tune 20 2002
Cheryl A. Withycombe	aning (Mary	1 H Waryson	June 28, 2002  Date Signed
Name of Person Si	guing	Signature 5	Date Signed
FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0348

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "METPATH INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CORNING CLINICAL LABORATORIES INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994. AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



**RECORDED: 07/01/2002** 

Harriet Smith Winasor, Secretary of State

2249088 8320 AUTHENTICATION: 1199832

010295714 DATE: 06-20-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0349